New CTA Routes Serving the University of Chicago, Hyde Park and Kenwood

Starting Monday, September 18, 2000, the CTA will operate four (4) new routes that serve the University
of Chicago and the surrounding communities of Hyde Park and Kenwood. University of Chicago students,
faculty and staff, and community residents are welcome to use these convenient new services. The
University is sharing the cost to operate the routes with the CTA.

New Routes

#170 U. of Chicago - Midway

Buses will operate counterclockwise around

the Midway from 59™/Harper via 59", Cottage
Grove, 60", Stony Island and 59" back to Harper
during weekday rush periods only.

Frequency /
Fares
Buses run every 20
minutes.

U. of Chicago students,
faculty & staff, and
Hospital staff ride free
with ID.

Fare Information !

University of Chicago Students, Faculty & Staff
* See route boxes on the left to determine your fare.
» Pay CTA's regular full-fare (see chart below) to ride #173 buses.

All Other Customers
* Pay regular fares and can buy transfers to other CTA services.

#171 U. of Chicago - Hyde Park

Buses will make trips from 54"/Shoreland to
the central campus, daily, from early morning
until early evening from September through
mid-June, and during weekday rush periods
only in the summer.

Buses run every 15 to
30 minutes.

U. of Chicago
students ride free
with university ID.

#172 U. of Chicago - Kenwood

Buses will make trips from East Hyde Park at
East End to the central campus, daily, from
morning until early evening weekdays from
September through mid-June, and during
rush periods only in the summer.

Buses run every 15
to 45 minutes.

U. of Chicago
students ride free
with university ID.

#173 U. of Chicago - Lakeview Express
Express buses will connect the campus to
downtown and the North Side from September
through mid-June , evenings only from 5 p.m.
until 11 p.m. on weekdays and later on
weekends.

Buses run every 30
to 60 minutes.

Regular CTA
fares apply for all
customers.

Route Maps

oA FulFaes f g

Cash Fare $1.50 — exact fare required on buses.

Transfer Card 30¢ — allows two more rides in two hours on any route.

Transit Card Buy Transit Cards at CTA rail stations.

$1.50 — deducted on 1st ride,
.30 — deducted on 2nd use within two hours;
FREE — 3rd use within two hours.

Passes

Activated with the first use. Buy at Currency Exchanges, Jewel and Dominick’s, and on the
Internet at www. transitchicago.com. Passes cannot be shared or recharged. 1-day and
7-day passes valid only on CTA. $5 (1-day); $20 (7-day); $75 (30-day)

>
<
" Belmont b
S Diversey E
% . Fullerton E
o ) Armitage %
49th St a--<-§---\ = #173 i
1
] S o
. 5 50th St - : 3
; 2 I 1 7 e U of Chicago
' ® ' o 04 . a
1
| o
1 8 S
lI ,% 2 % 7 ® Gleacher Center/Wrigley
sard @ .l ® z 53rd St E’ @ Randolph Building
53rdSt = wem = = o -
I t %)
! 2 1 Shoreland
54th @ [ | E'
i ol 54th
1 -§l Place
: =1 55th St J
55th @
P q 2
] i z 2 o
I - - g 56th St @ E
1 1 o
1 | %
ol : » z
1 57th St 1 57th @ =
if , %
1 g. 1 @smn é
y
1 ) =
2 >
| &2 2t y 5
9 o Yo  Flew % ™ O
o [ 21 17 ~
G F: j: . 8 B
© il = 1 ©
g 1] (170 ' ; S £ s
w
§ E 1 ot \ @ o : '”. s 170 U of Chicago = = 172 U of Chicago
.‘Illlllllllllllll. passRraRRERRINIII]SY  § SRRRRRRRRARRRANRNRRANS lIlllIlIWlllllll" M|dway . Kenwood
: § H === 171 U of Chicago Bus Stop
: Il (171) . H Hyde Park
§ 1] @ 60th St ’ §
-"lllll’.'Illllll‘ll_ll.:lll-lllll-lIll-llI:Ill‘llll;ll:ll:lll-lllll-lll’lellllllllllllllll'.

@ university [ ]




Route Schedules

#170 U. of Chicago #171 U. of Chicago #172 U. of Chicago #173 U. of Chicago
— Midway — Hyde Park — Kenwood — Lakeview
Weekday Westbound Weekday Eastbound ~ Weekday Southbound Weekday Northbound  Weekday Southbound Weekday Northbound Sunday Thru Thursday—Northbound
Year-Round Year-Round Academic Year Academic Year Academic Year Academic Year gt e g
Leave Arrive  Leave Arrive Leave Arrive Leave Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Leave Arrive LA Gleacher Belmont/
59t/ 59/ 59"/ 59/ 54"/ 60"/ 60"/ 54"/ 51 3v3"’/dl 30“‘/ 80"‘/ . V?Iydld : 21“{ University  Center Halsted
Harper  Ellis Ellis Harper Shore-  Ellis Ellis Shore- East oodlawn niversi niversi oodlawn Eas
(Me';ra) (Megra) land land End i : End 5:10pm 5:30 pm 5:50pm
6:00pm 6:20 pm 6:40pm
6:40am  6:46am  6:46am  6:55am 7:00am  7:12am  7:12am  7:25am 7:00am  7:10am 7:20am 7:20am 7:30am  7:40am 7:00pm 7:20 pm 7:40pm
7:00am  7:06am  7:06am  7:15am 7:15am  7:27am  7:227am  7:40am 7:15am  7:25am 7:35am 7:35am 745am  7:55am 8:00pm 8:20 pm 8:40pm
7:20am  7:26am  7:26am  7:35am 7:30am  7:42am  7:42am  7:55am 7:30am  7:40am 7:50am 7:50am 800am  8:10am 9:00pm 9:20 pm 9:40pm
7:40am  7:46am  7:46am  7:55am 7:45am  7:57am  757am  8:10am 7:45am  7:55am 8:05am 8:05am 815am  8:25am 10:00pm 10:20 pm 10:40pm
8:00am  8:06am  8:06am  8:15am 800am 812am  812am 8:25am 8:00am  8&10am 8:20am 8:20am 830am  8:40am
8:20am  8:26am  8:26am  8:35am 8:15am 8:27am  827am  8:40am 8:15am  825am 8:35am 8:35am 845m  8:55am Sunday Thru Thursday—Southbound
8:40am  8:46am  8.46am  8:55am 8:30am 842am  842am  8:55am 8:30am  840am 8:50am 8:50am 900am  9:10am
9:00am  9:06am  9:.06am  9:15am 845am  8:57am  8&57am  9:10am 8:45am  855am 9:05am 9:05am 915am  9:25am leave Leave Arrive
9:.00am  9:12am  912am  9:25am 9:00am  910am 9:20am 9:20am 930am  9:40am Belmont/ Wrigley 57t/
3:20pm  3:26pm  3:26pm  3:35pm 9:15am  9:27am  927am  9:40am 9:15am  925am 9:35am 9:35am 945am  9:55am Halsted Bldg. University
3:40pm  3:46pm  3:46pm  3:55pm 9:30am  9:42am  942am  9:55am 9:30am  940am 9:50am 9:50am 1000am  10:10am ok o S o
4:00pm  4:06pm  4:06pm  4:15pm 945am  9:57am  9:57am  10:10am 9:45am  955am 10.05am  10:05am  1015%m  10:25am 7:00pm 7:209m 7:409m
4:20pm  4:26pm  4:26pm  4:35pm 1000am  10:12am  10:12am 10:25am  10:00am  10:10am 1020am  1020am  1030am 10:40am 8;009m 8;209m 8:40pm
4:40pm  4:46pm  4:46pm  4:55pm 10:15am  1027am  10:27am  10:40am 10:15am  1025am 10:35am 10:35am 1045am  10:55am 9:00pm 9:20pm 9:40pm
5:00pm  5:06pm  5:06pm  5:15pm  10:30am  10:42am  1042am  1055am  10:30am  1040am 1050am  1050pm  1100am  11:10am 10:000 10-_209m 1oiaopm
5:20pm  5:26pm  5:226pm  5:35pm  10:45am  1057am  10:57am  11:10am  10:45am  1055am 11:05m  11:05m  11:15an  11:25am 11ioopm 11320p 11:40‘)
5:40pm  5:46pm  5:46pm  5:55pm  11:00am  11:12am  11:12am  11:25m  11:00am  11:10am 1120am  1120pm  1130am  11:40am R i P o sl

6:00pm  6:06pm  6:06pm  6:15pm 11:15am  11:27am  11:27am  11:40am 11:25am  11:35m 11:45am 11:45pm 11:55am  12:05pm
11:30am  11:42am  11:42am  11:55am 11:50am  12:00pm 12:10pm 12:10pm 1220pm  12:30pm
11:45am  1157am  11:57am  12:10am 12:15pm  1225m 12:35pm 12:35pm 1245pm  12:55pm
1200pm  12:12pm  1212pm  12:25pm 1:00pm  1:10pm 1:20pm 1:20pm 1:30pm  1:40pm
1215pm  1227pm  1227pm  12:40pm 1:45pm  1:55pm 2:05pm 2:05pm 215pm  2:25pm

Friday and Saturday—Northbound

Leave Arrive Arrive

1230pm  1242pm  12:42pm  2:55pm 2:30pm  240pm 2:50pm  2:50pm 300pm  3:10pm 57t Gleacher Belmont/
1:00pm 1 :1§pm 112pm  1:25pm 3:15pm  325pm 3:35pm 3:35pm 345pm  3:55pm University  Center Halsted
1:30pm  1:42pm  1:42pm  1:55pm 4:00pm 41 4:20pm  4:20pm 430 4:40pm
2.00pm  2:12pm  2:12pm  2:25pm § e 1 4:352m 4;45$ 4;55Em 5:10pm 5:30pm 5:57pm
2:30pm  2:42pm  2:42pm  2:55pm 450pm  500pm  5:10pm 6:00pm 6:20pm  6:47pm
3:00pm 3:12pm  312pm  3:25pm 4:45pm  455pm 5:05pm 5:05pm 5:15pm  5:25pm 7:00pm 7:20pm 7:47pm
330pm  3:42pm - 342pm  355pm 5:00pm  S1pm  520pm  520pm  530pm  5:40pm 0% bl L
400pm  4:12pm  4:12pm  4:25pm 515pm  525m  5:35pm  5:35pm  54Spm  5:55pm Bt S paE  R pon
415pm  4:30pm 530pm  S40pm  550pm  550pm  600pm  6:10pm = 0nm e - 9:47pm

4:30pm  4:42pm  442pm  4:55pm 10:00pm 10:20pm 10:47pm
4:45pm  4:57pm  4:57pm  5:10pm Saturday & Sunday Saturday & Sunday 10:30pm 10:50pm  11:17pm
5:00pm  5:12pm  5:12pm  5:25pm -Southbound -Nouthbound 11:00pm 11:20pm 11:47pm
5:45pm  5:27pm  5:27pm  5:40pm Academic Year Academic Year 12:00mid 12:20am 12:47am
5:30pm  5:42pm  5:42pm  5:55pm Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Leave Arrive 12:30am 12:50am 1:17am
5:45pm 557pm 5:57pm 6:10pm 51t/ 531/ 60"'/ 60"‘/ 53rd/ 51%/ 1:00am 1:20am 1:47am

East Woodlawn  yniversity University Woodlawn East

End End

10:00am  10:10am 10:20am  1020am  10:30am  10:40am Friday and Saturday—Southbound
Saturday & Sunday  Saturday & 3unday 10:45am  10:55am 11:05am  11:05am 11:15am  11:25am e
;\chtat::'?(u?gar A"(gg::“i’c“;‘ear 1.1i30am 11:40am 115503m HfSOam 12:00pm IZSIOpm ;:7:12 - \LI:::;fey : ;:,ve

1215pm  1225m  12:35pm 1235pm 12:45pm  12:55pm T
I.ea:ve Arrive  Leave  Arrive 1:00pm  1:10pm 1:20pm  1:20pm 1:30pm  1:40pm Halsted  Eldg University
4% 60"/ 60"/ 54 1:45pm  1:55pm 2:05pm  2:05pm 2:15pm  2:25pm 6:00pm 6:20pm 6:47pm
Shore-  Ellis Ellis Shore- 2:30pm  2:40pm 2:50pm  2:50pm 3:00pm  3:10pm 7:00pm 7:20pm 7:47pm
land land 315pm  325m  3:35pm 3:35pm 34Spm 355 8:00pm 820pm  8:47pm
8:00am  8&12am  8&12am  8:25am 4:00pm  4:10pm 4:20pm  4:20pm 4:30pm  4:40pm 9:00pm 9:20pm 9:47pm
8:30am  842am  842am  855am 4:45pm  4:55pm 5:05pm  5:05pm 5:15pm  5:25pm 9:30pm 9:50pm  10:17pm
9:00am  %12am  %12am  9:25am 5:30pm  5:40pm 5:50pm 5:50pm 6:00pm  6:10pm 10:00pm 10:20pm 10:47pm
9:30am  942am  942am  9:55am 11:00pm 11:20pm 11:47pm
10:00am  10:12am  10:12am  10:25am 11:30pm 11:50am 12:17pm
10:30am  10:42am  10:42am  10:55am 12:00mid 12:20am 12:47am
11:00am  11:12am  11:12am  11:25am 1:00am 1:20am 1:47pm
11:30am  11:42am  11:42am  11:55am 1:30am 1:50am 2:17am
1200pm  1212pm  1212pm  12:25pm 2:00am 2:20am 2:47am

1230pm  12:42pm  1242pm  12:55pm
1:00pm  1:12pm  1:12pm  1:25pm
1:30pm  1:42pm  1:42pm  1:55pm
2:00pm  2:12pm  2:12pm  2:25pm
2:30pm  2:42pm  2:42pm  2:55pm
3:00pm  3:12pm  312pm  3:25pm
3:30pm  3:42pm  3:42pm  3:55pm
4:00pm  4:12pm  412pm  4:25pm
4:30pm  4:42pm  442pm  4:55pm

TRANSIT INFORMATION: 836-7000 daily, 5am to 1am. Call for detailed info

by phone or to order a CTA Map, Downtown Transit Sightseeing Guide, and
individual timetables.

CTA'S WEBSITE: www.transitchicago.com

CTA CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE: 1-888-YOUR-CTA (968-7282)
U. OF CHICAGO WEBSITE: www.rh.uchicago.edu/bus

U. OF CHICAGO E-MAIL: bus@uchicago.edu

take it



	TT170_2000-09-18(1).pdf
	TT170_2000-09-18(2).pdf

